STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF BERKELEY INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2024-GS-08-04552
AW#: 2020A0810400366

)
)
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: _o____gm/zow - 217202
James Edward Boley, Il ) S.C Code§: 16-03-0655(B)(1)

)

)

AKA: ssn: S CDR Code #: 0396

RACE: W SEX: M oos: N Range of Offense: Criminal Sexual Conduct With A Minor,

Second Degree %NMT 20 years)
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF &% or [ PLEADS

TO: Criminal Sexual Conduct With A Minor, Second Degree Range of Offense Pled: (NMT 20 years)
In violation of § 16-03-0655%8)(1) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing ©DR Code # 0396
[0 NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT 1 SERIOUS MOST SERIOUS {J MANDATORY GPS 0 § 17-25-45

(CSC wiminor 1* or CSC w/minor 3 )
The charge is: O As indicted 0 Lesser Included Offense (O Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury
The s: [J w/o Rec/Negotiations [J Negotiated [0 Recommendation

100437 /s Grover (Beau) C. Seaton, 11213
Sz ka-Sas v

Solic@r % SCBar# Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #

The Defendant is committed to the)ﬁ SCDC [ County Detention Center [0 Home Incarceration Program

for a determinate term of ] y_ days/months/far?ﬂ ime Served O YOANTE ~—  vyears and/or shall pay a fine

of § R ; provided that upon the service of — days/months/years/Time Served and or payment 3:' ! L E

of$ __—  plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years @

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

JAN 30 2%

The sentence shall run ] CONCURRENT or CJ CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: A\l 0’6 \ l?!oj 7,5-

i ARE

g(The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC.
dayslmonthé [0 To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

OPTUP
O No Contact with Victim 0O Domestic Violence Intervention Program 0O Hold for Inpatient Treatment
Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 O SAC/MHC if necessary
O Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other:
Restitution  $
[0 RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: S
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk $100 $]00
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DUl Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 3 )
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-80(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $3-15
0O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 $
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 S
TOTAL s12€-715
fs J\\
Cterkcef-Geur/Deputy Clerk Jafvary A0 &A(
Nustre Totyes 211D _E.e._bf.eg&@ 2 | — SCCA2178
Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date Presiding Judge 01/27/2025
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FEB 10 2025
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF BERKELEY INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2024-GS-08-04555

)
) AW4#: 2020A0810400365

STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: 08/01/2018 - 7114[)090

James Edward Boley, Ii ) S.C Code§: 16-03-0655(B)(1)

AKA: - ‘nsolssionts ) CDR Code #: 0396

RACE: W SEX: M pos: D ) Range of Offense: Criminal Sexual Conduct With A Minor,

Second Degree %NMT 20 years)

In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF (X or [ PLEADS

TO: Criminal Sexual Conduct With A Minor, Second Degree Range of Offense Pled: (NMT 20 years)
In violation of § 16-03-0655(B)(1) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 0396

[0 NON-VIOLENT ™ VIOLENT 0 SERIOUS MOST SERIOUS [0 MANDATORY GPS [0 §17-25-45

(CSC w/minor 1% or CSC wiminor 3 )

The charge is: O As indicted O Lesser Included Offense T Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury

The is: [J w/o Rec/Negotiations (] Negotiated J Recommendation
S 100437 /s Grover (Beau) C. Seaton, 11213
Szy nska-Sas I\
vV

Solicitor SC Bar # Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #
The Defendant is committed to theﬁ SCDC O County Detention Center 0 Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of \ QQ days/months/, gars/Time Served O YOANTE -~ years and/or shall pay a ﬁn?: Il ~r
of'§ ¥ w ; provided that upon the service of g days/months/years/Time Served and or payment { S G :@
of$ _— plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference. JAN 39 2075

The sentence shall run & CONCURRENT or T CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: _AA1} of |\ l 302075
'ﬂThe Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC . EE
days/months E] To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing LN '

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

OPTUP
0O No Contact with Victim |0 Domestic Violence Intervention Program 0O Hold for Inpatient Treatment
B(Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 0O SAC/MHC if necessary
0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
0O Other:

Restitution  §
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: S
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk $100 $ 100
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 S
§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment) $12 $
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 s &5
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 $
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $
3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $H.12
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 S
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
O §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

TOTAL $12%.719

1s Ji L R d %/
Clerk of Co’u_rt/Deputy Clerk January 30,
Nveshie Toyres 2129 2025

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date

SCCA217B
01/2712025
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
COUNTY OF BERKELEY INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2024-GS-08-04556
AWH#: 2024-GS-08-04556

)
)
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: %10112018 ~ 214]2020
)
)
)

James Edward Boley, || S.C Code§: 16-03-0655(C)

AKA: SsN: S CDR Code #: 3661

RACE: W SEX: M pos: (D Range of Offense: Criminal Sexual Conduct with a Minor, Third
Degree (NMT 15 years &/or discretionary fine)
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF & or O PLEADS
TO: Criminal Sexual Conduct with a Minor, Third Degree Range of Offense Pled: (NMT 15 years &/or discretionary fine)
In violation of § 16-03-0655%(3) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # 3661
0 NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT O SERIOUS 00 MOST SERIOUS MANDATORY GPS (0§ 17-25-45
(CSC w/minor 1% or CSC w/minor 3@ )
The charge is: O As indicted O Lesser Included Offense [0 Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury

s: O] w/o Rec/Negotiations OJ Negotiated 0 Recommendation

, 100437 /s Grover (Beau) C. Seaton, 11213
zynska-Sas v

Solicitb}u SC Bar# Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #

The Defendant is committed to theﬁSCDC J County Detention Center [J Home Incarceration Program
for a determinate term of l 2 days/month ime Served O YOANTE _ " years and/or shall pay a fine pa

of § ; provided that upon the service of S days/months/years/Time Served and or payment i~ i L g
of § _——  plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years

and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference. JAN 30 2005

The sentence shall run KCONCURRENT or (0 CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: C\\ ){: \‘ A0 19—5
ﬂ\The Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be E:alcu{ated and applied by SCDC
days/months [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing

RY B ._::',L&:..

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

OPTUP
0O No Contact with Victim 00 Domestic Violence Intervention Program O Hold for Inpatient Treatment
J& Sex Offender Registry pursuant to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 O SAC/MHC if necessary
[0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135
O Other:

Restitution  $
O RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) $
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk ~ $100 $1©0
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DU! Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment) $12 3
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 3
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $AS
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 3
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea 3
3% to County (if paid in instaliments) TBD $3.15
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 3
probation and shall be collected before any other fees
[0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 3

TOTAL $12%.19

g&%m Clerk oY
Sty Lint JONary 39, N
Yyestre Torves 2119 Fe_b{}-ﬂE.M O&@\L{aﬁ/‘ SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date Presifling Judge 01/27/2025




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SENTENCE ORDER IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

COUNTY OF BERKELEY INDICTMENT/CASE#: 2024-GS-08-04807

)
) AW#: 2024-GS-08-04807
STATE vs. ) Date of Offense: 0870112018 ~ 7|M13995
James Edward Boley, Il ) S.C Code§: 16-03-0655(B)(1}
)
)

AKA: ssn: (D CDR Code #: 0396

RACE: W SEX: M DOB: — Range of Offense: Criminal Sexual Conduct With A Minor,
Second Degree (NMT 20 years)
In disposition of the above indictment comes now the Defendant who was CONVICTED OF C or I PLEADS

TO: Criminal Sexual Conduct With A Minor, Second Degree Range of Offense Pled: (NMT 20 years)
In violation of § 16-03-0655?8)(1) of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing COR Code # 0396

OO NON-VIOLENT VIOLENT 0O SERIOUS Q/MOST SERIOUS J MANDATORY GPS 0 § 17-25-45

{CSC w/minor 1* or CSC w/minor 3¢ )
ge is: O As indicted O Lesser Included Offense [ Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury

8 ig'\] w/o Rec/Negotiations [J Negotiated J Recommendation

100437 /s Grover (Beau) C. Seaton, 11213
ska-Sas 1\

Sohcvté) b SC Bar# Attorney for Defendant SC Bar #

The Defendant is committed to the & SCDC O County Detentlon Center [J Home Incarceration Program

for a determinate term of | 5‘2 days/month ime Served O YOANTE —  years and/or shall pay a fine
of $ T ; provided that upon the service of days/months/years/Time Served and or payment

of § _—  plus costs and assessments as applicable* ; balance is suspended with probation for months/years
and subject to SCDPPPS standard conditions of probation, which are incorporated by reference.

The sentence shall run J§ CONCURRENT or I CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: __(All of 1430 l 202.5
RThe Defendant is to be given credit for time served pursuant to S.C. Code § 24-13-40 to be calculated and applied by SCDC
days/months [ To include time spent on monitored house arrest prior to trial and sentencing

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

O PTUP

00 No Contact with Victim [0 Domestic Violence Intervention Program O Hold for Inpatient Treatment
XSex Offender Registry pursuapt to S.C. Code § 23-3-430 [0 SAC/MHC if necessary

0 Central Registry of Child Abuse and Neglect pursuant to S.C. Code § 17-25-135

O Other:

Restitution  $

T RESTITUTION See Separate Order (20% per S.C. Code §24-21-490(B) ) FINE: $
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 3
§14-1-211 (A)(1) Conv. Surcharge) Fine/Costs and Assessments are to be paid to the Clerk $100 $ 190
§14-1-211 (A)(2)(DUI Surcharge) of Court within days/months $100 $
§56-5-1995 (DUI Assessment) $12 s
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) $25 $
§14-1-212 (Law Enforcement Funding) $25 $15
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 $
§34-11-70(b)and(c), and 34-11-90(c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) $41 $
§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Test Fee) $50 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea $

3% to County (if paid in installments) TBD $ 3.15
O Appointed PD or appointed other counsel. Proviso requires $500 to be paid to Clerk during $500 S
probation and shall be collected before any other fees

0 §17-3-45(B) Unpaid Application Fee to be paid to the Public Defender Fund $40 $

TOTAL $123.19

/s\)“.\ \\ W
Clerk of Court/Deputy Clerk ‘ Janu
Nvesive Toves 2028 &&W 9625 M}(M-—" SCCA217B

Court Reporter Judge Code Sentence Date PregiingJudge 01/27/2025




